Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCI SA		11/20/2009	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCI Americas Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	502 East John Street	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795748	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2949043	PATRIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)938-7211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-938-7513

Email: cathy.meyer@fci.com

Correspondent Name: M. Richard Page

Address Line 1: 825 Old Trail Road

Address Line 4: Etters, PENNSYLVANIA 17319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Richard Page
Signature:	/M. Richard Page/
Date:	11/20/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0211

00 279574

TOH CREON

900148215

source=PATRIOTassign2FAT#page1.tif source=PATRIOTassign2FAT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0212

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FCI SA 53 rue de Chateaudun 7531! Paris Cedex 09 France Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- State: France Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Texecution Date(s) November 20, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,795,748 2,949,043 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Y No			
PATRIOT US REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,795,748 PATRIOT US REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,949,043 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Richard Page	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: FCI USA, LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80			
Street Address: 825 Old Trail Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Etters	8. Payment Information:			
State: PA Zip: 17319 Phone Number: 717-938-7208 717-938-7211 Email Address: ATH MEYER SECTION	Deposit Account Number <u>02-2097</u> Authorized User Name <u>Cathy J. Meyer</u>			
9. Signature: Signature M. Richard Page Name of Person Signing	November 20, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made BETWEEN

FCI SA, ("ASSIGNOR") A Corporation of France, having a principal place of business located at 145/147 rue Yves Le Coz, 78000 Versailles

France, of one part and

FCI Americas Technology, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation of Nevada, having a principal place of business located at One East First Street, Reno, Nevada 89501 USA of the other part.

And whereas, the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale to the Assignee of the Trademarks for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

Now this deed witnesseth as follows:

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL the property right, title and interest in the marks:

PATRIOT US Registration Number: 2,795,748 Registered on December 16, 2003

PATRIOT US Registration Number: 2,949,043 Registered on May 10, 2005

including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the mark is registered TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year written below.

Assignor:

FCI ŠA

Name: M. Richard Page

Title: Director of Licensing

Date: 10 Mor 2009

Assignee:

FCI Americas Technology, Inc.

Name: M. Richard Rage

Title: Vice President

Date: 20Mor 2009

Trademarks/Assignments/ FCI Versailles to FAT

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0214